
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1612
ANSWERED ON:28.11.2001
SUBSIDY TO GRAMOUDYOG
PADAMSEN CHAUDHARY;RAMPAL SINGH

Will the Minister of AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Khadi Gramoudyog has requested the Government for subsidy;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the reaction of the Central Government in this regard; and

(b) the target fixed regarding total transaction by the Khadi Gramoudyog for the current financial year?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES (SHRI KARIYA MUNDA)

(a) to (c): The Government does not provide any subsidy to the Khadi and Village Industries Commission (KVIC), however, the details of funds released to the KVIC under Plan and Non-Plan head during the last three years and the budget provision for the current financial year are as under :-

      (Rs. in lakhs)

  1998-99  1999-2000 2000-2001 2001-2002(B.E)
Plan  34623  20193  32000  35400
Non-Plan 32006  7870  7797  8263

Total  66629+  28063  39797  43663

  + Includes renewal of past loans.

(d): No target has been set for total transaction by KVIC during the financial year, however, the budget provision for the current financial year can be taken as target as far as expenditure is concerned.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES LOK SABHA
	Answer

